The City of
Boynton Beach

Finance/Procurement Services
P.0. Box 310
Boynton Beach, Florida 33425-0310
Telephone No: (561) 742-6310
FAX: (561) 742-6316

May 27, 2020
BID; FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS AND RESTORATION
BID NO. 021-2821-18/1T

Agreement between the City of Boynton Beach and LINE-TEC, INC.:

RENEWAL TERM: AUGUST 7, 2020 TO AUGUST 6, 2021

\/Yes, | agree to renew the existin

g agreement under the same terms, conditions, and pricing for an
additional one-year term.

No, | do not wish to renew the bid for the following reason(s)

LINE-TEC, INC. [%/ w

NAME OF COMPANY SIGNAT RE N S
f Jaor
Sc,z)“ 'E/\\Sm L /‘Pr\ eqidawy
NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE TITLE

(please print)

S]w \&0 el 2716 :037/

DATE ’ (AREA CODE) TELEPHONE NUMBER

3cﬂm /{mi{wm(’“um

E-MAIL ~—1

America’s Gateway to the Gulf Stream Page 163 of 651




CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH
REQUESTS FOR BID EXTENSIONS AND PIGGY-BACKS
June 16, 2020

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: Utilities

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Joseph Paterniti

TERM: August 7, 2020 thru August 6, 2021

SOURCE FOR PURCHASE: 021-2821-18/IT

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 401-2810-536-46-47

VENDOR(S): Line-Tec, Inc.

ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE: $25,000

DESCRIPTION:

Award of the current Furnish and Install Water Service Connections and Restoration contract to Line-Tec, Inc.
was approved at the 6/18/19 City Commission Meeting and is for a one (1) year term that ends on August 6,
2020 with an option to renew for three (3) one-year terms. The vendor has agreed to renew the existing
agreement with the same Terms and Conditions for August 7, 2020 thru August 6, 2021, the second renewal of
three renewal periods.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: Warehouse

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Michael Dauta

TERM: June 26, 2020 to June 25, 2021

SOURCE FOR PURCHASE: State of FL Contract # 42000000-18-ACS

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 502-0000-141-0100

VENDOR(S): Henry Schein Medical

ANNUAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE: $50,000

DESCRIPTION:

Piggyback of the Medical Supplies contract to Henry Schein Medical received an amendment to extend the
agreement term to June 25, 2021. The vendor has agreed to allow the City to piggyback the existing
agreement with the same Terms and Conditions for June 26, 2020 to June 25, 2021.




